
JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

EQUAL OPPORT{?JNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

BID TABULATION

BID ID:

APPROVAL DATE:

ITEM(S) QUOTED:

DATE BIDS RECEIVED:

CONTRACT PERIOD:

7719

June 11, 2019

FIELD TRIP BUS SERVICE

May 14, 2019

From July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020,
with a one-year renewal at the option of both parties.

QUOTED DISCOUNT TERMS: All vendors quoted net terms.

VENDORINSTRUCTIONS: Noshipments/servicesaretobemadeagainstthecontract.
Purchase Orders will be issued.

Contracts awarded to all vendors listed under each item, with
schools to use the most cost effective vendor having available
transportation at time of field trips. Demand exceeds supply.

AWARD OF BID:



FIELD TRIP BUS SERVICE

(JCPS No. 4600649-1718273)

PART A - IN-COUNTY TRIPS

ITEM NO. l- COST FOR FIELD TRIP I1%J JEFFERSON COUNTY, PICKUP AND RETURN FROM ONE
DESTINATION, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 9:00 A.M. - 2:00 P.M., NO ADDITIONAL
STOPS INCLUDED

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

$ 190.00
195.00

190.00

$ 600.00

600.00

600.00

1,050.00

ITEM No. 2 - COST FOR FIELD TRIP IN JEFFERSON COUNTY, ONE-WAY, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF
9:00 A.M. - 2:00 P.M., NO ADDITIONAL STOPS INCLUDED

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

190.00

195.00

190.00

350.00

600.00

600.00

600.00

ITEM NO. 3 - COST FOR ADDITIONAL HOURS OUTSIDE THE 9:00 A.M. - 2:00 P.M. TIME PERIOD,
EITHER EARLY OR LATE

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

30.00

30.00

30.00

120.00

125.00

75.00

125.00

ITEM No. 4 - COST FOR EACH ADDITIONAL STOP:

(a) l-10 miles

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

30.00

0.00

30.00

N/C

0.00

N/C

N/C



PART A - Cont.

ITEM No. 4 - COST FOR EACH ADDITIONAL STOP: - Cont.

(b) 1l- 20 miles

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

$ 35.00
35.00

30.00

$

N/C

0.00

N/C

N/C

(c) 21 - 30 miles

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

35.00

35.00

30.00

N/C

0.00

N/C

N/C

(d) 31- 40 miles

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

40.00

35.00

30.00

N/C

0.00

N/C

N/C

(e) Over 40 miles

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

40.00

35.00

30.00

N/C

0.00

N/C

N/C

ITEM No. s - COST FOR EACH ADDITIONAL PICKUP

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

55.00

45.00

50.00

N/C

o.oo

N/C

N/C



PART A - Cont.

ITEM NO 6 - FEE FOR BUS CANCELLATION

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

$ 125.00
80.00

100.00

$ 400.00

500.00

200.00

500.00



PART B - OUT-OF-COUNTY TRIPS

DAY TRIPS

ITEM NO. l- LESS THAN 400 MILES IN TOTAL

Greater of mileage rate of

BIDDER SCHOOL BUS MOTOR COACH

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transpottation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

$ 2.65

2.70

2.50

$ 3.78

3.80

4.00

3.80

or hourly rate of

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

60.00

39.75

58.00

120.00

125.00

95.00

125.00

Minimum trip charge

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

235.00

195.00

232.00

1,200.00

1,050.00
950.00

1,050.00

ITEM No. 2 - 400-600 MILES IN TOTAL

Mileage rate of

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

2.65

2.50

2.50

3.78

3.80

4.00

3.80



PART B - Cont.

ITEM NO. 3 - MULTI DAY TRIPS

Greater of per day rate of

BIDDER SCHOOL BUS MOTOR COACH

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

$ 715.00
650.00

700.00

$ 1,200.00

1,250.00
1,100.00
1,250.00

or mileage rate of

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

2.65

2.70

2.50

3.78

3.80

4.00

3.80

ITEM No. 4 - ADDITIONAL COST PER DRIVER CHARGE AS REQUIRED BY DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION SPECIFICATIONS

Anchor Transportation
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

225.00

400.00

200.00

250.00 - 750.00

400.00

500.00

400.00

ITEM No. s - FEE FOR BUS CANCELLATION

Anchor Transportation 600.00

(if less than 24 hours' notice)
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation
Miller Transportation
Shockey Tours, Inc.

175.00

125.00

150.00

500.00

200.00

500.00


