#### JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

#### **BID TABULATION**

BID ID:

7719

APPROVAL DATE:

June 11, 2019

ITEM(S) QUOTED:

FIELD TRIP BUS SERVICE

DATE BIDS RECEIVED:

May 14, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD:

From July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020,

with a one-year renewal at the option of both parties.

QUOTED DISCOUNT TERMS: All vendors quoted net terms.

**VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS:** 

No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.

Purchase Orders will be issued.

AWARD OF BID:

Contracts awarded to all vendors listed under each item, with schools to use the most cost effective vendor having available transportation at time of field trips. Demand exceeds supply.

### FIELD TRIP BUS SERVICE (JCPS NO. 4600649-1718273)

#### PART A - IN-COUNTY TRIPS

# ITEM NO. 1 - COST FOR FIELD TRIP IN JEFFERSON COUNTY, PICKUP AND RETURN FROM ONE DESTINATION, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 9:00 A.M. - 2:00 P.M., NO ADDITIONAL STOPS INCLUDED

BIDDER	SCHOOL BUS FLAT RATE	MOTOR COACH FLAT RATE
Anchor Transportation		\$ 600.00
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC	\$ 190.00	
Jefferson Transportation	195.00	600.00
Miller Transportation	190.00	600.00
Shockey Tours, Inc.		1,050.00

### ITEM NO. 2 - COST FOR FIELD TRIP IN JEFFERSON COUNTY, ONE-WAY, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 9:00 A.M. - 2:00 P.M., NO ADDITIONAL STOPS INCLUDED

Anchor Transportation		350.00
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC	190.00	10 de 10 de 10
Jefferson Transportation	195.00	600.00
Miller Transportation	190.00	600.00
Shockey Tours, Inc.		600.00

### $\frac{\text{ITEM NO. 3 - COST FOR ADDITIONAL HOURS OUTSIDE THE 9:00 A.M. - 2:00 P.M. TIME PERIOD.}{\text{EITHER EARLY OR LATE}}$

Anchor Transportation		120.00
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC	30.00	
Jefferson Transportation	30.00	125.00
Miller Transportation	30.00	75.00
Shockey Tours, Inc.	-	125.00

#### ITEM NO. 4 - COST FOR EACH ADDITIONAL STOP:

#### (a) 1 - 10 miles

Anchor Transportation		N/C
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC	30.00	
Jefferson Transportation	0.00	0.00
Miller Transportation	30.00	N/C
Shockey Tours, Inc.		N/C

### <u>ITEM NO. 4 - COST FOR EACH ADDITIONAL STOP:</u> - Cont.

### (b) 11 - 20 miles

BIDDER	SCHOOL BUS <u>FLAT RATE</u>	MOTOR COACH <u>FLAT RATE</u>
Anchor Transportation Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC Jefferson Transportation	\$ 35.00 35.00	N/C  \$ 0.00
Miller Transportation Shockey Tours, Inc.  (c) 21 - 30 miles	30.00	N/C N/C
Anchor Transportation Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC Jefferson Transportation Miller Transportation	35.00 35.00 30.00	N/C  0.00 N/C
Shockey Tours, Inc.  (d) 31 - 40 miles	<del></del>	N/C
Anchor Transportation Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC Jefferson Transportation Miller Transportation Shockey Tours, Inc.	40.00 35.00 30.00	N/C  0.00 N/C N/C
(e) Over 40 miles		
Anchor Transportation Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC Jefferson Transportation Miller Transportation Shockey Tours, Inc.	40.00 35.00 30.00	N/C  0.00 N/C N/C
ITEM NO. 5 - COST FOR EACH ADDIT	IONAL PICKUP	
Anchor Transportation Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC Jefferson Transportation Miller Transportation Shockey Tours, Inc.	55.00 45.00 50.00	N/C  0.00 N/C N/C

#### PART A - Cont.

#### ITEM NO 6 - FEE FOR BUS CANCELLATION

BIDDER	SCHOOL BUS <u>FLAT RATE</u>	MOTOR COACH <u>FLAT RATE</u>
Anchor Transportation		\$ 400.00
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC	\$ 125.00	
Jefferson Transportation	80.00	500.00
Miller Transportation	100.00	200.00
Shockey Tours, Inc.		500.00

#### PART B - OUT-OF-COUNTY TRIPS

## <u>DAY TRIPS</u> <u>ITEM NO. 1 - LESS THAN 400 MILES IN TOTAL</u>

#### Greater of mileage rate of

<u>BIDDER</u>	SCHOOL BUS	MOTOR COACH
Anchor Transportation Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC Jefferson Transportation Miller Transportation Shockey Tours, Inc.	\$ 2.65 2.70 2.50	\$ 3.78  3.80 4.00 3.80
or hourly rate of		
Anchor Transportation Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC Jefferson Transportation Miller Transportation Shockey Tours, Inc.	60.00 39.75 58.00	120.00  125.00 95.00 125.00
Minimum trip charge		
Anchor Transportation Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC Jefferson Transportation Miller Transportation Shockey Tours, Inc.	235.00 195.00 232.00	1,200.00  1,050.00 950.00 1,050.00
ITEM NO. 2 - 400-600 MILES IN TOTAL		
Mileage rate of		
Anchor Transportation Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC Jefferson Transportation Miller Transportation Shockey Tours, Inc.	2.65 2.50 2.50	3.78  3.80 4.00 3.80

#### ITEM NO. 3 - MULTI DAY TRIPS

#### Greater of per day rate of

BIDDER	SCHOOL BUS	MOTOR COACH
Anchor Transportation Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC Jefferson Transportation Miller Transportation Shockey Tours, Inc.	\$ 715.00 650.00 700.00	\$ 1,200.00  1,250.00 1,100.00 1,250.00
or mileage rate of		
Anchor Transportation Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC Jefferson Transportation Miller Transportation	2.65 2.70 2.50	3.78  3.80 4.00
Shockey Tours, Inc.		3.80

### ITEM NO. 4 - ADDITIONAL COST PER DRIVER CHARGE AS REQUIRED BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SPECIFICATIONS

Anchor Transportation		250.00 - 750.00
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC	225.00	
Jefferson Transportation	400.00	400.00
Miller Transportation	200.00	500.00
Shockey Tours, Inc.	<b></b> -	400.00

#### ITEM NO. 5 - FEE FOR BUS CANCELLATION

Anchor Transportation	~~~~	600.00
		(if less than 24 hours' notice)
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC	175.00	
Jefferson Transportation	125.00	500.00
Miller Transportation	150.00	200.00
Shockey Tours, Inc.		500.00